

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**CAS NO.1433/2017 IN SA ST.NO.24909/2016**

**Banwarilal Sharma**

**..vs..**

**Ramesh Sharma thr. LRs and ors**

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....  
**Shri Virat Mishra, Counsel for the applicant.**

**CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATED : DECEMBER 6, 2017.**

1. **Heard.**
2. **Issue Notices to the non-applicants, returnable  
after Christmas Vacations 2017.**

**JUDGE**

**!! BRW !!**