

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1433 OF 2017

In

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 24909 OF 2016

Banwarilal S/o Satyanarayan Sharma ....Petitioner

V/S

Ramesh S/o Kanhaiyalal Sharma (dead) Thr. Lrs ....Respondent  
Smt. Sharda Wd/o Ramesh Sharma And Others

Nikhil R. Tekade For Petitioner

Laique Hussain For/r-18 To 21 For Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**DATE : 7th February, 2019**

**P.C. :**

S.O.6 weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**