

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CAS No.1433/2017 in Second Appeal St.No.24909/2016

Banwarilal s/o Satyanarayan Sharma

Vs.

Ramesh S/o Kanhaiyalal Sharma (Dead) through L.Rs.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
of directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Ishant Tambi, Advocate h/f Shri Virat Mishra,
Advocate for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATED : 15/01/2020.

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Appellant, Second Appeal as well as any interim application be placed for hearing after four weeks.

2. Shri Tambi, learned counsel appearing for the Appellant, informs the Court that his client has received information that Respondent nos.6, 8 and 9 have expired in the interregnum and he does not have any further and better particulars and details of the same. In order to explore further & better particulars and details of demise of Respondent nos.6, 8 and 9 and to take out appropriate proceedings for bringing legal heirs on record, he has prayed for time.

3. Accordingly, at his request, Civil Application as well as Second Appeal be placed after four weeks.

JUDGE

Ambulkar