

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION [S] NO.1433 OF 2017

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 24909 OF 2016

[Banwarilal S. Sharma .vs. Ramesh K. Sharma and others]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Coram : Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.

Dated : 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

Shri A.M. Sharma, learned counsel for the  
appellant states that the arguing counsel is not well and  
seeks further time. Time granted. List the matter on  
4.3.2022.

[Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.]