

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**Civil Application (CAS) No. 1433 of 2017**

**in**

**Second Appeal St. No. 24909 of 2016**

*[Banwarilal s/o Satyanarayan Sharma Vs. Ramesh S/o Kanhaiyalal Sharma (dead) through  
L.Rs. Smt. Sharda wd/o Ramesh Sharma and ors.]*

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Ishant Tambi, Advocate h/f Mr. Virat Mishra, Advocate for  
the applicant/appellant

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 12/07/2022**

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant,  
two weeks time is granted to remove office objections.

**JUDGE**

*wasnik*