

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (s) NO. 1433 OF 2017

IN

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 24909 OF 2016

Banwarilal Satyanarayan Sharma __ Vs. __ Ramesh Kanhaiyalal Sharma thr L.Rs and
ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Kabir Jhamb, Advocate h/f Mr. Virat Mishra, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.
DATE : 07/09/2022

Though the Farad Sheet dated 17.11.2019 indicates that the Respondent Nos. 6, 8 & 9 are dead, no steps whatsoever have been taken till now to bring the L.Rs. on record.

Mr. Kabir Jhamb, learned counsel h/f Mr. Virat Mishra, learned counsel appearing for appellant seeks a week time more, considering which list the matter on **15.9.2022**.

In case the applications are not filed before that, the appeal shall stand abated as against Respondent Nos. 6, 8 & 9.

JUDGE