

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO. 1433 OF 2017**

in

**SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 24909 OF 2016**

Banwarilal Satyanaraayan Sharma \_\_ Vs. \_\_ Ramesh Kanhaiyalal Sharma thr L.Rs & ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V.S.Mishra, Advocate for applicant/appellant

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATE : 15/09/2022**

A pursis has been filed bearing Stamp No. 2/2022, on 13.9.2022 stating that the Respondent Nos.6 & 9 who are reported to be dead have not left behind any class-I legal heir and Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 are their class-II legal heirs, considering which, as of now the statement is accepted and the matter to proceed ahead.

Civil Application (S) No. 947/2022 is for supplying the correct addresses of Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 11, 12 and 14, which is allowed.

Issue fresh notices to the Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 11, 12 and 14, returnable on **10.10.2022**.

The appellant to serve the respondents by Hamdast and all other modes permissible in law by that time.

**JUDGE**