



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1433 OF 2017**  
**IN**  
**SECOND APPEAL ST. NO.24909 OF 2016**

Banwarilal Satyanarayan Sharma **Vs.** Ramesh Kanhaiyalal Sharma (dead) thru.  
LR's Sharda and ors.

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order*

*Court's or Judge's Order*

---

Ms. Vaidehi Salivkar, Advocate h/f. Mr. Virat Mishra, Advocate for applicant.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 19.01.2026.**

. Respondent Nos.6, 8 and 9 have expired. Steps are not taken for bringing their legal representatives on record.

2. Learned Advocate for the applicant states that the applicants are not in contact with her for quite some time.

3. In view of the aforesaid, stand over to **09.02.2026**, by way of last chance.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**

*Tanmay...*