



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1433 OF 2017 IN**  
**SECOND APPEAL ST. NO.24909 OF 2016**

Banwarilal Satyanarayan Sharma .Vs. Ramesh Kanhaiyalal Sharma (Dead) through  
LRs.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Ms Vaidehi Salivkar, Adv. h/f Mr. Virat Mishra, Adv. for appellant.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**  
**DATE : 27/04/2026**

1. Office note dated 07.10.2022 indicates that respondent Nos.6, 8 and 9 have expired. Till date, appropriate application for bringing their legal representatives on record is not filed.
2. It is apparent that the appeal has abated against the said respondents. The learned advocate for the appellant informs that the suit is for partition and separate possession.
3. In the event, appropriate application for condonation of delay, setting aside abatement and bringing legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.6, 8 and 9 is not filed on or before 05.05.2026, this Court will be constrained to pass a formal order regarding abatement.
4. Stand over **06.05.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)